Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY CONVEYING PARTY DATA Mame Execution Date 12/15/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: First Virtual Communications, Inc. Street Address: 3200 Bridge Parkway Internal Address: Suite 202 City: State/Country: CALFORNIA Property Type Number Application Number: 10007/129 Application Number: 10007/129 Application Number: 10402752 Patent Number: 7461126 PCT Number: US3039670 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 212/172/32322 Correspondence will be sent via U'S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212/238-8727 Enall wang bese@cin.com Correspondence will be sent via U'S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212/238-8727 Enall wang bese@cin.com Correspondence will be were View Vork, NEW YORK 10005 Attroen VOCKET NUMBER: RA	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Date Morrison & Foerster LLP 12/15/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Internal Address: Sizeet Address: 3200 Bridge Parkway Internal Address: Suite 202 City: Redwood City State/Country: CALFORNIA Postal Code: 94065 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Internal Address: Property Type Number Application Number: 10007129 Application Number: 10402752 Patent Number: 10402752 Patent Number: US0309670 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Execution Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@cim.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@cim.com Correspondence will be sent via US Wail Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 Attroes Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 Attroes Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
Morrison & Foerster LLP 12/15/2008 Name: First Virtual Communications, Inc. Street Address: B200 Bridge Parkway Internal Address: Suite 202 City: Redwood City State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94065 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Application Number: 10007129 Application Number: 10402752 Patent Number: 212/32-3232 COrrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212/238-8727 Enail: varghese@clim.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 Attrogn Verk, NEW YORK 10005 Xatterset	CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: First Virtual Communications, Inc. Street Address: 3200 Bridge Parkway Internal Address: Suite 202 City: Redwood City State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94065 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Application Number: 10007129 Application Number: 10402752 Patent Number: 7461126 PCT Number: US0309670 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)732-3232 Correspondence will be sent val US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese	Name Execution Date					
Name: First Virtual Communications, Inc. Street Address: 3200 Brdge Parkway Internal Address: Suite 202 City: Redwood City State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94065 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Application Number: 10007129 Application Number: 10402752 Patent Number: 7461126 PCT Number: US0309670	Morrison & Foerster	r LLP		12/15/2008		
Street Address: 3200 Bridge Parkway Internal Address: Suite 202 City: Redwood City State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94065 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Application Number: 10007129 Application Number: 10402752 Patent Number: 7461126 PCT Number: US0309670 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: 212/232-3232 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: Varghese Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD06.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese	RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA				
Internal Address: Suite 202 City: Redwood City State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94065 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Application Number: 10007129 Application Number: 10402752 Patent Number: 7461126 PCT Number: US0309670 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese	Name:	First Virtual Con	nmunications, Inc.			
City: Redwood City State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94065 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4	Street Address:	3200 Bridge Par	kway			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94065 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Application Number: 10007129 Application Number: 10402752 Patent Number: 7461126 PCT Number: US0309670 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 212-2332 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese	Internal Address:	Suite 202				
Postal Code: 94065 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number Application Number: 10007129 Application Number: 10402752 Patent Number: 7461126 PCT Number: US0309670 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)732-3232 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese	City:	Redwood City	City			
Property Type Number Application Number: 10007129 Application Number: 10402752 Patent Number: 7461126 PCT Number: US0309670 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)732-3232 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese	State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Property Type Number Application Number: 10007129 Application Number: 10402752 Patent Number: 7461126 PCT Number: US0309670 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)732-3232 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wail Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese Apdress Line 4: Libby Babu Varghese	Postal Code:	94065	94065			
Patent Number: 7461126 PCT Number: US0309670 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)732-3232 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese						
Patent Number: 7461126 PCT Number: US0309670 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)732-3232 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese	Application Number: 100		0007129			
PCT Number: US0309670 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)732-3232 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese PATENT						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)732-3232 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese PATENT	Patent Number: 7461		51126			
Fax Number: (212)732-3232 Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese Babu Varghese Libby Babu Varghese	PCT Number: US03		60309670			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese Phone: Libby Babu Varghese	CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese Phone: Libby Babu Varghese	Eax Number	(212)722.2	222			
Phone: 212-238-8727 Email: varghese@clm.com Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese				cessful.		
Correspondent Name: Libby Babu Varghese Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese PATENT						
Address Line 1: 2 Wall Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese PATENT						
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD08.001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese PATENT						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Libby Babu Varghese PATENT						
PATENT	ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	RAD08.001			
	NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Libby Babu Varghese			
				PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0587 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Jeconomics, 2005aul This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of November ____, 2008, by MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Services, Payment & Security Agreement dated August 19, 2004, and other related financing documents (the "Security Agreement"), First Virtual Communications, Inc. (the "Company") granted to Lender a security interest in certain of its assets identified in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth below (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 7 of the Security Agreement, Lender agreed to execute and deliver such documents and instruments as may be reasonably requested as necessary to evidence the termination of all security interests granted thereby upon payment in full to Lender; and

WHEREAS, on March 15, 2005, Radvision Ltd. acquired certain of the assets of the Company, including the Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest granted to Lender are no longer owed and Lender no longer has any interest in the related Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Radvision Ltd. has requested that Lender release its lien on the Collateral, including executing and delivering UCC-3 financing statements and any other documents and instruments necessary to effect such release;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to all such Collateral, including the below listed patents and patent applications, and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Lender, to Radvision Ltd.

Patent Serial No.	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Title	Short Name	Inventors
10/402,752	3/27/03	Title: System and Method for Traversing Firewalls, NATs, and Proxies with Rich Media Communications and Other Application Protocols	Tunneling	Eisenberg, Bundy et al.
10/697,190	10/30/03	^{Title:} Distributed Multipoint Conferencing with Automatic Endpoint Address Detection and Dynamic Endpoint-Server Allocation	Linking	Berkeland, Mehr, Bundy et al.

10/007,129	2/11/02	Title: Initiation and Support of Video Conferencing Using Instant Messaging	Instant Messaging	Eisenberg
PCT 03/09670	3/27/03	^{The:} System and Method for Traversing Firewalls, NATs, and Proxies with Rich Media Communications and Other Application Protocols	Tunneling	Eisenberg, Bundy et al.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized partner as of the day and year first above written.

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

By: Name: *4111*5 Title: 1251

6175279.1

RECORDED: 12/17/2008